

Imray Correction Notice ICG11-2

17 August 2021

Chart **G11** WGS 84

Edition 2017

Versions available:

New Edition (corrected to February 2017)

Update (corrected to January 2019)

Update (corrected to January 2020)

Update (corrected to January 2021)

NOTES

Below is a complete list of corrections issued since the 2017 edition of this chart was published.

Each correction is issued with an ILNW reference number and year.

Corrections are listed chronologically in ascending order.

For Update versions of this chart, please check the bottom left corner of the chart to determine the last applied correction.

Any further corrections will be applicable from that point onwards.

1 **Stenó Prévezis SW (Main chart & Plan F)**

Insert dangerous Wk sym. and assoc. lgd PA in 38°56'·14N 20°42'·56E (ILNW 310/18)

2 **Kérkira (Corfu Town) (Plan D)**

Amend Lt Fl.G.1·5s3M to Fl.G.2s7M in 39°37'·99N 19°54'·58E (ILNW 351/18)

3 **Vóron Stenó Kérkiras (Plan B)**

Insert unlit mooring buoy sym. in 39°45'·61N 19°57'·05E (ILNW 538/18)

4 **N. Levkas, Vasiliki**

Insert Lt Fl.R.3s3M in 38°37'·57N 20°36'·19E

Delete lgd Works in progress (2017) centred on 38°38'·1N 20°36'·9E (ILNW 726/18)

5 **N. Erikóussa (Plan A)**

Insert Lt Fl.G.&Fl.R.3s7m3M in 39°52'·70N 19°34'·83E (ILNW 241/19)

6 **N. Kérkira, Ák. Áy. Aikateríni NW**

Insert Y con Lt buoy Fl.Y.1·5s in 39°49'·53N 19°50'·41E. Add outfall pipe from 39°48'·90N 19°50'·34E (shore) to buoy (ILNW 567/19)

7 **Gjiri i Sarandës**

Insert Lt Fl.3s6m6M in 39°52'·21N 20°00'·23E

Replace:

rock which covers/uncovers with depth 1·7m in 39°52'·08N 19°59'·78E

depth 0·8m with rock which covers/uncovers in 39°51'·98N 20°00'·10E (ILNW 662/19)

8 **Albania (correction amended see ILNW 154/20)**

Amend Lt desc.:

Fl(2)15s147m12M to Fl.5s155m12M in 39°54'·46N 19°54'·79E

Fl(4)12s17m9M to Fl(4)12s5m6M in 39°50'·73N 20°01'·35E (ILNW 83/20)

9 **Albania (correction amended see ILNW 421/21)**

Insert Lt Fl(3)30s214m20M in 39°51'·84N 20°01'·56E. Delete Lt Fl(3)30s215m24M(PA) close S

Amend range of Lt Fl.5s155m12M to 20M in 39°54'·46N 19°54'·79E

Amend elevation of Lt Fl(4)12s5m6M to 37m in 39°50'·73N 20°01'·35E (ILNW 154/20)

10 **Nisos Kerkira (Corfu), Ak Levkimmis**

Delete Lt Fl.6s8m7M in 39°27'·68N 20°04'·28E (ILNW 487/20)

11 Vórión Stenón Kérkiras (Plan B)

Add Lt Fl.Y.4s to mooring buoy in 39°45'·61N 19°57'·05E (ILNW 600/20)

12 Préveza (Main chart & Plan F)

Amend duration of Lt Fl.G.3s4M to Fl.G.4s4M in 38°57'·52N 20°45'·48E (ILNW 44/21)

13 Albania

Amend range of Lt:

Fl.5s155m20M to 12M in 39°54'·46N 19°54'·79E

Fl(3)30s214m20M to 10M in 39°51'·84N 20°01'·56E (ILNW 421/21)